19 Bk BE A B KT SRR ARG R — K 5B A5

s REJL =4

Bz R A

2yl

Crime type

LS TR

Case
closed

Wt AR

Total

FHH

it

Sub-total

el

Death
sentence

JIEHIEETH

Life
sentence

HHHER

Timed imprisonment

TELT

10 or less
than10 years

S
AFELUF
Over 10 to15
or less than
15 years

fist

Total

ST

General criminal law

MELSE ) )

Offenses against the internal security of the state
SMETR

Oh‘enses against the external security of the state

PE R IR (116) ) ) )
Offenses of interference with relations with other states

SR AR BT ER E A (226-1)

Murder in addition to rape or forced obscene act (226-1)

s AR BB A fIE(226.1)

Rape or forced obscene act resulting in death of the victim (226.1)

BASER(71Y)
Accomplished homicide (271.1)

e LRI B (272.1)
Murder of one's lineal blood ascendant (272.1)

MRIREETR(B32)
Offenses combined with robbery (332)

18 A BIREIE % TE(347.1)

Offense of kidnapping for ransom

188 N4 1 B R SE B L 155(347.2) ) !
Offense of kidnapping for ransom resulting in death or serious bodily
harm (347.2)

9% NS & TR (348)

Offenses combined with kidnapping for ransom (348)

Rl

Special criminal law

BanisPErRpl

Punishment of thieves and bandits act

E A E DR

Narcotic abuse law

TEEER IR S % (4.0) )
Accompllshed manufacture, transport, or sale of first grade
narcotics (4.1)

BLGEEIE 5 — RS % (4.2)
Accomplished manufacture, transport, or sale of second grade
narcotics (4.2)

BT T 55— #RAdn(5.1

1)
Possession, with intent to sell, of first grade narcotics  (5.1)

FREEEEE AN R mEE2(6.1) )
Accomplished offense of causing another to use first grade
narcotics by violence or threat (6.1)

SRERE AN EE R E(6.2)

Accomplished offense of causing another to use second grade
narcotics by violence or threat (6.2)

B ISE 5,  FH R S o e (12.0)

Cultivation, with intent for manufacture of narcotics, of poppy and
coca (12.1)

102.5

2.0

38.0

1.0

16.0

0.5

2.0

1.0

415

40.5

1.0

119

45

17

49

48

114

43

17

48

47

91

31

15

41

40

12




19. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Major Criminal Cases by the Supreme Court - by Crime Type

2004 Unit: case; individual
Defendants - . |
FRIAY | R | BELD | R
B ] o SPAMC | HEAM
TEREN | fESE B AZH | EEERER Al
e AR Number of | Number of | Number of | Number of
persons persons persons | confiscation
Over 15years |  Penalty Acquitted | Not prosecu- Case Mistake in Other suspended | rehabilitative | deprived of cases
released table declined | Jurisdiction of measures | civil rights
punishment
1 110 4
2
42
1
17 1
1 2
45 3
44 3
1




19 IR ke B AT B SRR HARE R — 5B 15 (E5E)

HhEEREBIL A+ = 4 BAL A
2
S RSB AR
pen FHH
"
it ZEM | SRR T ?%ﬁm !
z EF SHEHATETH imed imprisonmen
' THLT [ T
AFELLR
: Sub-total | Death Life 10orless | Over10
Crime type Caseclosed | Total cemanto | sertonce | thano | to15 orless
years than 15
years
ST R R 05 . _
Violation to the gun, artillery and weaponry control act :
ARACHF ] BUEH T B TR SR 5% (7.1)
Accomplished manufacture, sale, or transport of guns or 05 - -
explosives without permission (7.1)
A PT T FH B b AR TBEEE R 2. (7.2) )
Accomplished transfer, lease, or lending of guns or explosives - - -
without permission (7.2)
TR BT TR o2 T T B S e R e e b S 2. (7.3)
Accomplished manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with R 1 R

intent for use in commission of crime, guns or explosives without permission
(7.3)

EEAUTR A ROG I R A i . 2
HE4(8.3)

Manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in
commission of crime, firearms such as a pistol fountain pen (8.3)

?E%%é?ﬂ%%ﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ%732&%1‘}'3&!%%%

Accomplished manufacture, sale, or transport of lethal model
firearms without permission (10.1)

B U TR T A SOS I EE e A H oy
BERIAE(10.3)

Manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in
commission of crime, of lethal model firearms without permission (10.3)

?EJT1#5B?E%ﬁ3ﬁ)ﬁﬁ§%§ﬁ,ﬁ&f§§§$§ﬁ%§%H:'iﬂu”ﬂ%ﬂﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ

A o ,
Manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in
commission of crime, other various guns or explosives without permission
(11.3)
S8 5B S DEEERE B R 11(26) ,
Violation to the Child and Youth Sexual Transaction
Prevention  Act (26)

SEIHBIUTR BB AT _
Major cases of violation of the Organized Crimes Act

IREN AL TR ERZEL

Major cases of illegal intervention in public projects

SERE R

Major illegal financial cases

B E AR
Major corruption cases

MR

Major cases of election by bribery

HAEE R it B A 2 B B S

Other cases deemed to have major effect on social security




19. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Major Criminal Cases by the Supreme Court - by Crime Type

(Cont. End)
2004 Unit: case; individual
Defendants s e S
AR | fRLiE | BELD | BRI
] B ) SIAB | A
TERHN | MR LR AZHL | EEERER HAthy
LA Number of | Numberof | Numberof | Number of
persons persons persons | confiscation
Over15years| Penalty | Acquitted |Notprosecu-| ~ Case Mistake in Other | suspended |rehabilitative | deprived of | cases
released table declined | Jurisdiction ~of measures | civil rights
punishment
1 1
1
1






