19.最高法院辦理重大刑事案件裁判結果一按罪名別分

中華民國九十三年

單位:件;人

罪名別	終結件數	被告人數							
シ ドイコルソ	小、小口11女人	合計	科刑						
			計	死刑	無期徒刑		徒刑 prisonment		
		Total	Sub-total	Death	Life	十年以下	逾十年至十 五年以下		
Crime type	Case closed	IUIAI	Sub-total	sentence	sentence	10 or less than10 years	Over 10 to 15 or less than 15 years		
合計 Total	102.5	119	114	7	91	3	12		
普通刑法 General criminal law									
內亂罪 Offenses against the internal security of the state	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
外患罪 Offenses against the external security of the state	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
妨害國交罪(116) Offenses of interference with relations with other states	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
強制性交猥褻而故意殺被害人(226-1) Murder in addition to rape or forced obscene act (226-1)	2.0	2	2	1	1	-	-		
強制性交猥褻而致被害人於死(226.1) Rape or forced obscene act resulting in death of the victim (226.1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
殺人既遂(271.1) Accomplished homicide (271.1)	38.0	45	43	4	31	1	7		
殺害直系血親尊親屬(272.1) Murder of one's lineal blood ascendant (272.1)	1.0	1	1	-	1	-	-		
強盜結合罪(332) Offenses combined with robbery (332)	16.0	17	17	2	15	-	-		
擄人勒贖既遂罪(347.1) Offense of kidnapping for ransom	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
擄人勒贖既遂而致人於死或重傷(347.2) Offense of kidnapping for ransom resulting in death or serious bodily harm (347.2)	0.5	-	-	-	-	-	-		
擄人勒贖結合罪(348) Offenses combined with kidnapping for ransom (348)	2.0	2	2	-	1	-	-		
特別刑法 Special criminal law									
懲治盜匪條例 Punishment of thieves and bandits act	1.0	1	-	-	-	-	-		
違反毒品危害防制條例 Narcotic abuse law	41.5	49	48	-	41	2	5		
製造運輸販賣第一級毒品既遂(4.1) Accomplished manufacture, transport, or sale of first grade narcotics (4.1)	40.5	48	47	-	40	2	5		
製造運輸販賣第二級毒品既遂(4.2) Accomplished manufacture, transport, or sale of second grade narcotics (4.2)	1.0	1	1	-	1	-	-		
意圖販賣而持有第一級毒品(5.1) Possession, with intent to sell, of first grade narcotics (5.1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
強暴脅迫使人施用第一級毒品既遂(6.1) Accomplished offense of causing another to use first grade narcotics by violence or threat (6.1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
強暴脅迫使人施用第二級毒品既遂(6.2) Accomplished offense of causing another to use second grade narcotics by violence or threat (6.2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
意圖供製造毒品之用而栽種罌粟古柯(12.1) Cultivation, with intent for manufacture of narcotics, of poppy and coca (12.1)	-	-	-				-		

19. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Major Criminal Cases by the Supreme Court - by Crime Type

2004 Unit: case; individual

					2004				Unit: ca	ise; individual
			Defendants		1	I	緩刑人數	保安處 分人數	褫奪公 權人數	沒收件數
	免除其刑	無罪	免訴	不受理	管轄錯誤	其他		77人數	惟人數	
逾十五年 Over 15 years	Penalty released	Acquitted	Not prosecu- table	Case declined	Mistake in Jurisdiction	Other	Number of persons suspended of punishment	Number of persons rehabilitative measures	Number of persons deprived of civil rights	Number of confiscation cases
1	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	110	4
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	42	-
-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	1	-
-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	17	1
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-
-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	1	-	-	· -	-	-	-	45	3
-		1						-		3
-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	1	-
-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
								-		
-	-	-								-

19.最高法院辦理重大刑事案件裁判結果一按罪名別分(續完)

中華民國九十三年

單位:件;人

罪名別	終結件數	被告人數						
AP-IIV1	小、小口()女人	合計 科刑						
			計	死刑	無期徒刑	有期 Timed imp 十年以下	徒刑 prisonment 逾十年至十 五年以下	
Crime type	Case closed	Total	Sub-total	Death sentence	Life sentence	10 or less than10 years	Over 10 to15 or less than 15 years	
違反槍砲彈藥刀械管制條例 Violation to the gun, artillery and weaponry control act	0.5	2	1	-	1	-	-	
未經許可製造販賣或運輸槍砲彈藥既遂(7.1) Accomplished manufacture, sale, or transport of guns or explosives without permission (7.1)	0.5	1	-	-	-	-	-	
未經許可轉讓出租或出借槍砲彈藥既遂(7.2) Accomplished transfer, lease, or lending of guns or explosives without permission (7.2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
意圖供犯罪之用而製造販賣運輸轉讓出租出借槍砲彈藥既遂(7.3) Accomplished manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in commission of crime, guns or explosives without permission (7.3)	-	1	1	-	1	-	-	
意圖供犯罪之用而製造販賣運輸轉讓出租出借鋼筆等 槍械(8.3) Manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in commission of crime, firearms such as a pistol fountain pen (8.3)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
未經許可製造販賣運輸具有殺傷力之改造模型槍既遂 (10.1) Accomplished manufacture, sale, or transport of lethal model firearms without permission (10.1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
意圖供犯罪之用而擅自改造販賣運輸轉讓出租出借改造 模型槍(10.3) Manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in commission of crime, of lethal model firearms without permission (10.3)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
意圖供犯罪之用而製造販賣運輸轉讓出租出借具殺傷力之各式槍砲(11.3) Manufacture, sale, transport, transfer, lease, or lending, with intent for use in commission of crime, other various guns or explosives without permission (11.3)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
違反兒童及少年性交易防制條例(26) Violation to the Child and Youth Sexual Transaction Prevention Act (26)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
違反組織犯罪條例重大案件 Major cases of violation of the Organized Crimes Act	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
非法介入公共工程重大案件 Major cases of illegal intervention in public projects	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
違法重大金融案件 Major illegal financial cases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
貪污重大案件 Major corruption cases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
賄選重大案件 Major cases of election by bribery	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
其他認為於社會治安有重大影響之案件 Other cases deemed to have major effect on social security	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

19. Results of Judgments and Rulings of Major Criminal Cases by the Supreme Court - by Crime Type (Cont. End)

2004 Unit: case; individual

	Defendants					緩刑人數	保安處 分人數	褫奪公 權人數	沒收件數	
	免除其刑	無罪	免訴	不受理	管轄錯誤	其他		分人數	權人數	
逾十五年 Over 15 years	Penalty released	Acquitted	Not prosecu- table	Case declined	Mistake in Jurisdiction	Other	Number of persons suspended of punishment	Number of persons rehabilitative measures	Number of persons deprived of civil rights	Number of confiscation cases
-	-	1	-	-	-			-	1	-
-	-	1	-	-	-	•		-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
									1	
-	-	-	-	-	-	·	-	-	ı	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
_	-	_	-	_	_			_	_	_
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-